encumbrances  whether  known  or  unknown  to  the  bank.  The
Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any
way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues.

5 The  secured  debt  for
recovery  of  which  the
property is to be sold

Demand Notice dated 05.01.2023 for  Rs. 3,03,83,246.00 (Rupees
Three Crores three lakhs eighty three thousand two hundred
forty  six  only) as  on   04.01.2023   less: recoveries  thereafter
together  with  further  interest  at  the  contractual  rate on aforesaid
amount together with incidental expenses, costs charges thereon.

6 Registration  of  intending
Bidders

The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to get themselves